TO: LAW AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE
DEKALB COUNTY BOARD
DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS

REPORT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER
MONTH OF MARCH 2019

The Undersigned Public Defender for DeKalb County, lllinois, pursuant
to statute in such cases made and provided, hereby files the report of
services performed by him and his assistants for the above stated month
listing the number of cases at the start of the month as indicated by
category listing, and the number of cases closed at the end of the month,
which are as follows:

MCCULLOCH DIETRICH CRISWELL CARLSON DARSIE OLSON HENIFF NIXON
CRIMINAL FELONY 48 167 235 83 1 1 2 159
CRIMINAL MISDEME 5 32 63 34 192 149 62
TRAFFIC OFFENSES 4 78 53 20 120 167 22
JUVENILE 175
OTHER 0 4 2 6 8 1
TOTAL OPEN 57 281 351 139 319 176 326 244
Total Open March 2019 3 36 25 18 73 21 54 58
Total Closed March 2019 17 54 27 31 74 26 89 63

TTLYTD Opened

TTLYTD Closed

TOTAL

696

537

464

175

21

1893

288

381

793

1030



Reépectf_ully submitted,

Lisa A. Reser
Office Manager

cc: Honoréble Robbin Stuckert

Approved,

Thomas O. McCulioch
Public Defender
DeKalb County, lliinois



