TO:

LAW AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE DEKALB COUNTY BOARD DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS

REPORT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER MONTH OF MARCH 2019

The Undersigned Public Defender for DeKalb County, Illinois, pursuant to statute in such cases made and provided, hereby files the report of services performed by him and his assistants for the above stated month listing the number of cases at the start of the month as indicated by category listing, and the number of cases closed at the end of the month, which are as follows:

	MCCULLOCH	DIETRICH	CRISWELL	CARLSON	DARSIE	OLSON	HENIFF	NIXON	TOTAL
CRIMINAL FELONY	48	167	235	83	1	1	2	159	696
CRIMINAL MISDEME	5	32	63	34	192		149	62	537
TRAFFIC OFFENSES	4	78	53	20	120		167	22	464
JUVENILE				·		175			175
OTHER	0	4		2	6		8	1	21
TOTAL OPEN	57	281	351	139	319	176	326	244	1893
Total Open March 2019	3	36	25	18	73	21	54	58	288
Total Closed March 2019	17	54	27	31	74	26	89	63	381
TTL YTD Opened									793
TTL YTD Closed									1030

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa A. Reser Office Manager

cc: Honorable Robbin Stuckert

Approved, Thomas O McGeen

Thomas O. McCulloch

Public Defender

DeKalb County, Illinois